SUBMERSIBLE SUMP PUMPS OPTIMA
CONTENTS 50Hz
100
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. F
 Page
- SPECIFICATIONS 200
 SELECTION CHART 201
 TYPE KEY 202
 CURVE SPECIFICATIONS 202
 PERFORMANCE CURVE OPTIMA 203
- CONSTRUCTIONS 300
 SECTIONAL VIEW DRAWING 300
 SECTIONAL VIEW TABLE 301
 BEARINGS 302
 MECHANICAL SEAL 302
- DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHT 400
 PUMP 400
 PACKING 401
- TECHNICAL DATA 500
 MOTOR DATA 500
- INSTALLATION 600
- OPTIONAL 700
 MINIMUN SUCTION SYSTEM 700
SUBMERSIBLE SUMP PUMPS OPTIMA
SPECIFICATION 50Hz
200
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. F
PUMP
Type of liquid  Clear water  (Clean water for MS version)
Max temperature [°C] 50
Liquid
Handled
Max solids size [mm] 10
2 (with power cable length 5 m )
Maximum immersion [m]
5 (with power cable length 10 m )
Impeller  Semi-open centrifugal type
Shaft seal type  Oil lubricated mechanical seal (pump side) + lip seal (motor side) Construction

  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. F
TYPE KEY:
SPECIAL VOLTAGE
Single Phase
With magnetic switch
MODEL
-QQVOPTIMA M
QQV
MS
MA
110
M
SPECIAL MECHANICAL SEAL
With float switch
SINGLE PHASE ONLY
SiC/SiC/FPM
PERFORMANCE CURVE SPECIFICATIONS
The specifications below qualify the curves shown on the following pages.
Tolerances according to ISO 9906 Annex A
The curves refer to effective speed of asynchronous motors at 50 Hz
Measurements were carried out with clean water at 20°C of temperature and with a kinematic viscosity
of  = 1 mm2/s (1 cSt)
In order to avoid the risk of over-heating, the pumps should not be used at a flow rate below 10% of best
efficiency point.
Symbols explanation:
Q = volume flow rate
H = total head
SUBMERSIBLE SUMP PUMPS  OPTIMA
PERFORMANCE CURVE  50Hz
203
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. F
OPTIMA (0.25 kW) – impeller diameter = 80 mm
Rotation speed  2800 min-1
Test standard: ISO 9906 � Annex A
SUBMERSIBLE SUMP PUMPS OPTIMA
CONSTRUCTION 50Hz
300
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. F
SECTIONAL VIEW DRAWING
SUBMERSIBLE SUMP PUMPS OPTIMA
CONSTRUCTION 50Hz
301
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. F
SECTIONAL VIEW TABLE
N° MAT ERIAL DIMENSIONS STANDARD Q.T Y
1 Suction cover EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) - - 1
4 Casing cover EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) - - 1
6 Shaft with rotor EN 1.4305 (AISI 303) - - 1
7 Impeller PPE+PS-HI-GF 20 - - 1
11 Mechanical seal [1] [1] [1] - 1
12 Motor frame with stator EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) - - 1
13 Motor cover PP-GF30 class V-0 - - 1
19 Lower ball  bear ing - - - 1
20 Upper ball bearing - - - 1
21 Adjusting ring - - - 1
23 Capacitor - - - 1
26 O-r ing NBR 159,5x3 - 1
27 O-r ing NBR 88,5x3,53 - 1
28 O-r ing NBR 75,87x2,62 - 1
29 O-r ing NBR 75,87x2,62 - 1
30 Washer EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) 12x21x1 - 1
33 Seeger ring Carbon steel T C80 12 UNI 7435 1
34 Impeller nut A2 - 70 UNI 7323 M6 UNI 5721 1
37 Outer cas ing EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) - - 1
44 Strainer EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) - - 1
45 Upper bearing housing EN 1706 AC-46000 D - - 1
46 Lower bearing housing EN 1706 AC-46000 D - - 1
52 Terminal insulating base PA6 class V-0 - - 1
54 Power cable - - - 1